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Team Standings

Points Points Scratch Pins + High High
Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins HDCP Game Sers

1 3 De Beste Print 42 18 10240 11239 678 1839
2 9 HVB Support 41 19 9847 11176 655 1773
3 11 Stoomstichting.nl 2 40 20 9264 11085 658 1837
4 7 Amber Garden 37 23 10713 11235 712 2080
5 6 Pinoy Strikers 36 24 10384 11311 660 1866
6 1 LACO Techniek 33 27 9193 11170 626 1697
7 2 DDBG 27 33 9273 10947 596 1654
8 4 Team Zonder Naam 26 34 9607 11089 676 1735
9 5 Back in Town 23 37 8735 11084 584 1573

10 12 Pinoy Strikers 2 22 38 7352 10550 494 1413
11 10 Stoomstichting.nl 1 20 40 7010 10553 498 1324
12 8 De Driehoek 13 47 7577 10655 524 1378

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 HVB Support 674 700 562 1936 6 <---> Back in Town 620 652 682 1954 4
3-4 De Beste Print 634 571 606 1811 3 <---> De Driehoek 594 619 639 1852 7
5-6 Amber Garden 655 634 645 1934 10 <---> Team Zonder Naam 592 606 592 1790 0
7-8 Stoomstichting.nl 1 585 590 583 1758 2 <---> Pinoy Strikers 700 666 507 1873 8

9-10 Stoomstichting.nl 2 626 625 619 1870 10 <---> LACO Techniek 591 552 592 1735 0
11-12 Pinoy Strikers 2 562 574 617 1753 4 <---> DDBG 641 569 574 1784 6

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk29  01/05   3- 11   2- 10   6-  8   5-  7   4- 12   1-  9
Wk30  08/05   8-  1   7- 11   2-  3  12-  9  10-  5   4-  6

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

660 Pinoy Strikers 1865 Amber Garden 700 Pinoy Strikers 1954 Back in Town
632 Amber Garden 1753 Pinoy Strikers 700 HVB Support 1936 HVB Support
630 HVB Support 1726 HVB Support 682 Back in Town 1934 Amber Garden

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 267 Kenneth Ramos 706 Kenneth Ramos 267 Kenneth Ramos 706 Kenneth Ramos

248 Jurgen Blum 670 Jurgen Blum 253 Frans Clots 687 Fong Lau
233 Niels Imanse 666 Fong Lau 252 Jurgen Blum 682 Jurgen Blum
233 Fong Lau
233 Hans Kuiper

Women 187 Monique Arkel van 533 Monique Arkel van 230 Monique Arkel van 662 Monique Arkel van
184 Inge Heijma 510 Inge Heijma 218 Sonja Aarts 614 Anki Hogeboom
160 Ellen Golden van 464 Ellen Golden van 216 Anki Hogeboom 608 Ellen Golden van

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

712 Amber Garden 2080 Amber Garden 763 Team Zonder Naam 2158 Amber Garden
678 De Beste Print 1866 Pinoy Strikers 756 Amber Garden 2063 LACO Techniek
676 Team Zonder Naam 1839 De Beste Print 748 LACO Techniek 2025 HVB Support

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 289 Arie Greeve 796 Pascal Vliet van 303 Arie Greeve 823 Pascal Vliet van

280 Pascal Vliet van 725 Fong Lau 300 Lennaert Halsema 758 Fong Lau
279 Jelle IJlst 714 Jurgen Blum 296 Jelle IJlst 751 Jurgen Blum
279 Raul Manalo
279 Jurgen Blum

Women 238 Inge Heijma 638 Inge Heijma 270 Inge Heijma 734 Inge Heijma
214 Monique Arkel van 541 Monique Arkel van 253 Monique Arkel van 671 Ellen Golden van
203 Ellen Golden van 515 Ellen Golden van 251 Anki Hogeboom 671 Monique Arkel van
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Team Rosters

1 - LACO Techniek
High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Jan Han 175 28 7357 42 227 620 a160 a160 a160 480 564
2 Dave Tetelepta 144 52 10834 75 195 515 149 144 146 439 595
3 Marc Lier van 153 45 6002 39 208 557 158 124 162 444 576
4 Gerhard Willemsen 183 21 7143 39 231 638 0 0
5 Edward Terol 179 24 5382 30 245 638 0 0
6 Jeffry Lieshout van 185 20 3338 18 227 647 0 0

2 - DDBG
High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Marcel Kleimann 176 27 13241 75 238 625 177 147 157 481 559
2 Rene Duijn 179 24 10246 57 236 614 0 0
3 Wijnand Zwaan 159 40 13367 84 206 524 177 151 130 458 578
4 Pieter Bruijn de 172 30 1551 9 187 545 187 171 187 545 647
5 Carl Glimmenveen 151 47 2727 18 197 536 0 0

3 - De Beste Print
High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Rene Gooyers 172 30 11198 65 243 608 166 159 198 523 613
2 Jelle IJlst 194 12 14585 75 279 663 225 162 193 580 616
3 Henk Wijker 183 21 11562 63 256 612 181 188 153 522 582
4 Jack Edelaar 199 8 5975 30 284 702 0 0
5 Robert Maas vd 226 0 1356 6 276 719 0 0
6 Ruud Bossen 187 18 1684 9 237 612 0 0

4 - Team Zonder Naam
High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Ton Janssen 160 40 12003 75 210 547 158 169 173 500 620
2 Inge Heijma 176 27 13777 78 238 638 167 184 159 510 591
3 Frank Janssen 190 16 16038 84 257 674 185 171 178 534 579
4 Ron Janssen bk179 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Terry Hoonhout bk200 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 - Back in Town
High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Monique Arkel van 157 42 12274 78 214 541 172 187 174 533 662
2 Anki Hogeboom 126 67 9455 75 181 437 138 124 148 410 614
3 Hans Kuiper 191 15 14945 78 237 656 183 214 233 630 678
4 Lex Arkel van 169 32 1355 8 198 537 0 0
5 Marga Oudhoff bk130 64 113 1 113 113 0 0
6 Elles Willemsen 159 40 1433 9 205 490 0 0
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6 - Pinoy Strikers

High High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 JoJo Manzo 185 20 13949 75 238 655 214 178 163 555 612
2 Zaldy Manalo 169 32 8143 48 226 578 0 0
3 Raul Manalo 190 16 9693 51 279 688 0 0
4 Kenneth Ramos 225 0 6771 30 299 748 264 267 175 706 706
5 Jan Warmenhoven 181 23 6001 33 256 645 182 181 129 492 555
6 Jan Roest vd 159 40 1431 9 205 495 0 0

7 - Amber Garden
High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Arie Greeve 198 9 12675 64 289 696 0 0
2 Fong Lau 202 6 11563 57 276 725 222 211 233 666 687
3 Pascal Vliet van 204 4 13526 66 280 796 177 202 213 592 604
4 Martin Visser 176 27 7427 42 223 586 0 0
5 Niels Imanse 197 10 2369 12 234 617 233 198 176 607 643
6 Natasja Stelt vd 196 11 1177 6 214 619 0 0

8 - De Driehoek
High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Lennaert Halsema 153 45 12433 81 242 543 202 165 176 543 681
2 Nico Ploeg vd 144 52 12097 84 185 505 105 168 138 411 567
3 Alfred Kuyer 118 73 8889 75 163 425 116 115 154 385 604
4 Hans Honkoop 127 66 381 3 148 381 0 0
5 Renske Halsema 101 87 304 3 115 304 0 0
6 Miranda Alders 149 48 895 6 187 448 0 0

9 - HVB Support
High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Kees Dieben 177 26 6927 39 248 615 0 0
2 Frans Clots 176 27 14799 84 235 612 209 225 161 595 679
3 Alex Hogeboom 182 22 13678 75 235 636 214 182 191 587 656
4 Hans Sluis vd bk176 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Martijn Molenaar 182 22 1641 9 217 571 0 0
6 Niels Romijn 185 20 5011 27 234 593 181 223 140 544 601
7 Rick Hogewerf 191 15 2296 12 258 619 0 0

10 - Stoomstichting.nl 1
High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Ellen Golden van 150 48 12683 84 203 515 156 160 148 464 608
2 Stijn Duijn van 115 76 4511 39 143 389 121 128 125 374 602
3 Janie Meijers 112 78 9457 84 160 417 106 100 108 314 548
4 Matthijs Hensbergen 133 61 4413 33 181 470 0 0
5 Connie Heeremans 153 45 1839 12 199 476 0 0
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11 - Stoomstichting.nl 2

High High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Michel Hendriks 195 12 8409 43 253 679 0 0
2 Sonja Aarts 121 71 5963 49 171 415 112 121 147 380 593
3 Jurgen Blum 205 4 16468 80 279 714 248 206 216 670 682
4 Dirk-Jan Duijn van 170 32 11060 65 246 560 159 191 149 499 595
5 Cees Groen 140 56 845 6 190 440 0 0
6 Martin Been 185 20 1665 9 224 561 0 0

12 - Pinoy Strikers 2
High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 Elma Balmaceda 133 61 2808 21 180 436 126 144 139 409 592
2 Bas Berg vd 110 80 7591 69 173 402 127 94 167 388 628
3 Anton Rabena 152 46 2740 18 211 581 0 0
4 Betty Tingcang 153 45 6916 45 212 550 124 151 126 401 533
5 Liza Moncada 146 51 3958 27 199 488 0 0
6 Mar Moncada bk166 35 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Daphne Rabena bk109 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Shellia Fernandez bk93 93 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Average List of All Members of This League

z Men
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Robert Maas vd 1356 6 226 276 719 0
Kenneth Ramos 6771 30 225 299 748 264 267 175 706
Jurgen Blum 16468 80 205 279 714 248 206 216 670
Pascal Vliet van 13526 66 204 280 796 177 202 213 592
Fong Lau 11563 57 202 276 725 222 211 233 666
Jack Edelaar 5975 30 199 284 702 0
Arie Greeve 12675 64 198 289 696 0
Niels Imanse 2369 12 197 234 617 233 198 176 607
Michel Hendriks 8409 43 195 253 679 0
Jelle IJlst 14585 75 194 279 663 225 162 193 580
Hans Kuiper 14945 78 191 237 656 183 214 233 630
Rick Hogewerf 2296 12 191 258 619 0
Frank Janssen 16038 84 190 257 674 185 171 178 534
Raul Manalo 9693 51 190 279 688 0
Ruud Bossen 1684 9 187 237 612 0
JoJo Manzo 13949 75 185 238 655 214 178 163 555
Niels Romijn 5011 27 185 234 593 181 223 140 544
Jeffry Lieshout van 3338 18 185 227 647 0
Martin Been 1665 9 185 224 561 0
Henk Wijker 11562 63 183 256 612 181 188 153 522
Gerhard Willemsen 7143 39 183 231 638 0
Alex Hogeboom 13678 75 182 235 636 214 182 191 587
Martijn Molenaar 1641 9 182 217 571 0
Jan Warmenhoven 6001 33 181 256 645 182 181 129 492
Rene Duijn 10246 57 179 236 614 0
Edward Terol 5382 30 179 245 638 0
Kees Dieben 6927 39 177 248 615 0
Martin Visser 7427 42 176 223 586 0
Marcel Kleimann 13241 75 176 238 625 177 147 157 481
Frans Clots 14799 84 176 235 612 209 225 161 595
Jan Han 7357 42 175 227 620 a160 a160 a160 480
Pieter Bruijn de 1551 9 172 187 545 187 171 187 545
Rene Gooyers 11198 65 172 243 608 166 159 198 523
Dirk-Jan Duijn van 11060 65 170 246 560 159 191 149 499
Zaldy Manalo 8143 48 169 226 578 0
Lex Arkel van 1355 8 169 198 537 0
Ton Janssen 12003 75 160 210 547 158 169 173 500
Wijnand Zwaan 13367 84 159 206 524 177 151 130 458
Jan Roest vd 1431 9 159 205 495 0
Marc Lier van 6002 39 153 208 557 158 124 162 444
Lennaert Halsema 12433 81 153 242 543 202 165 176 543
Anton Rabena 2740 18 152 211 581 0
Carl Glimmenveen 2727 18 151 197 536 0
Dave Tetelepta 10834 75 144 195 515 149 144 146 439
Nico Ploeg vd 12097 84 144 185 505 105 168 138 411
Cees Groen 845 6 140 190 440 0
Matthijs Hensbergen 4413 33 133 181 470 0
Hans Honkoop 381 3 127 148 381 0
Alfred Kuyer 8889 75 118 163 425 116 115 154 385
Bas Berg vd 7591 69 110 173 402 127 94 167 388
Terry Hoonhout 0 0 bk200 0 0 0
Hans Sluis vd 0 0 bk176 0 0 0
Peter Peet vd 0 0 bk149 0 0 0
Ron Janssen 0 0 bk179 0 0 0
Jos Kleimann 0 0 bk154 0 0 0
Mar Moncada 0 0 bk166 0 0 0
Joeri Roest vd 0 0 bk189 0 0 0
Gilbert Payusan 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total

" Women
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Natasja Stelt vd 1177 6 196 214 619 0
Inge Heijma 13777 78 176 238 638 167 184 159 510
Elles Willemsen 1433 9 159 205 490 0
Monique Arkel van 12274 78 157 214 541 172 187 174 533
Betty Tingcang 6916 45 153 212 550 124 151 126 401
Connie Heeremans 1839 12 153 199 476 0
Ellen Golden van 12683 84 150 203 515 156 160 148 464
Miranda Alders 895 6 149 187 448 0
Liza Moncada 3958 27 146 199 488 0
Elma Balmaceda 2808 21 133 180 436 126 144 139 409
Anki Hogeboom 9455 75 126 181 437 138 124 148 410
Sonja Aarts 5963 49 121 171 415 112 121 147 380
Stijn Duijn van 4511 39 115 143 389 121 128 125 374
Marga Oudhoff 113 1 bk130 113 113 0
Janie Meijers 9457 84 112 160 417 106 100 108 314
Renske Halsema 304 3 101 115 304 0
Booster Pinoy 2 0 0 bk146 0 0 0
Daphne Rabena 0 0 bk109 0 0 0
Shellia Fernandez 0 0 bk93 0 0 0
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